	00 15 -	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	03-15-2001	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		S ONLY 2/22/11
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		4 4 4 4 4
To the Honorable	101636406	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michelle E. Harrington		Name: Harrington Tools, Inc.
		Name. narringeon roots, mer
	X	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		000
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 5440 West San Fernando Road
☐ Security Agreem	nent	
☐ Other		City:Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90039
Execution Date: February 21, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is	being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: Feb. 21, 2001
03/13/2001 Fathanti Abolitatis 2913/532		B. Patent No.(s) 29/3 7552
D2 FC:581	40.00 GP /	2113100
	Additional numbers a	itached? □ Yes ₺ No
	of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William W. Haefliger		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 512		⊠ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ohnah Addungs	201 So. Lake Ave.	9. Deposit eccount number:
Street Address:	LOT DO: Dake Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pasadena	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William W. Haefliger Milliam W. Haefliger		
William W. Haefliger Name of Person Signing Signature 3 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, MICHELLE E.

HARRINGTON, of North Hollywood, in the County of Los

Angeles, have invented a certain new and useful design
in HAND TOOL, for which I have executed an application
for United States Design Letters Patent on the 21st
day of February , 2001;

WHEREAS, HARRINGTON TOOLS, INC., a California corporation having its place of business at 5440 West San Fernando Road, Los Angeles, California 90039, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, MICHELLE E. HARRINGTON, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

- 1 -

HARRINGTON TOOLS, INC., all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Design Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto HARRINGTON TOOLS, INC., any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at Glendale , California, this 21st day of February, 2001.

Docket 12,201